
Rare, Threatened and Endangered Species Contacts
Contact Agency Phone Responsibilities and Specialties

Primary Contacts for Conservation Planning and the Programmatic Consultation
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Steve Strano NRCS (443) 482-2928
steve.strano@md.usda.gov NRCS State Biologist

Al Rizzo FWS (410) 573-4543, (302) 245-2871
al_rizzo@fws.gov Wildlife Biologist
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DNR Primary Contacts – Regional Ecologists

Wes Knapp DNR (410) 827-8612 Eastern region ecology, plants

Edward Thompson DNR (410) 260-8540 Western region ecology

David Brinker DNR (410) 744-8939 Central region ecology, birds

Katharine McCarthy DNR (410) 260-8569
kmccarthy@dnr.state.md.us Southern region ecology, plants

Other T&E Contacts

Lori Byrne DNR (410) 260-8573
lbyrne@dnr state md us Environmental reviews and permittinglbyrne@dnr.state.md.us

Dan Feller DNR (301) 689-7202
dfeller@dnr.state.md.us

Allegheny woodrat, cave, groundwater/spring, and 
karst RTE species

Cherry Keller FWS (410) 573-4532
cherry_keller@fws.gov

Delmarva fox squirrel, including life history, 
sightings, and federal consultation

Dana Limpert DNR (410) 827-8612
dlimpert@dnr.state.md.us Bats

Jim McCann DNR (301) 689-7105
jmccann@dnr.state.md.us Freshwater mussels, tiger beetles

Andy Moser FWS (410) 573-4537 Federal consultation for all federal listed species, Andy Moser FWS ( )
andy_moser@fws.gov

p
except for Delmarva fox squirrel

Scott Smith DNR (410) 827-8612
sasmith@dnr.state.md.us Reptiles and amphibians, including bog turtle habitat


